Kent County
MCCE Mock Trial Event

Time

7:45 am.
7:45 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 am.
8:45 a.m.
10:45 am
12:00 p.m.
12:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Tentative Regional Schedule

March 8§, 2025

Kent County Courthouse
180 Ottawa Ave NW, Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

Event

Team Registration & Materials Pick-Up
Volunteer Check-In

School Welcome & Timekeeper Orientation
Morning and All Day Volunteer Orientation
Round I Trial

Round 2 Trial

New Afternoon Only Volunteer Orientation
School Lunch Space

Volunteers Lunch

Round 3 Trial

Students Must Clean and Vacate Courtrooms
Volunteer Tabulation Time

Student Activities

Location

Lobby

Lobby

Ist Floor Jury Room

5th Floor Conference Room
Various, 7th & 8th Floors
Various, 7th & 8th Floors
5th Floor Conference Room
Ist Floor Jury Room

5th Floor Conference Room
Various, 7th and 8th Floors
Various, 7th and 8th Floors
5th Floor Conference Room

Ist Floor Jury Room

Followed by Reflections, Recognition, and Awards

Dismissal

Ist Floor Jury Room

With Immense Cratitude
To all of the judges, attorneys, volunteers and organizations who donated their time,
talents and resources to providing this educational experience to the students.

Thank you to the following Judges for sharing the Courthouse and Courtroom space:

Hon. Nicholas S. Ayoub
Hon. Kellen A. Dotson
Hon. Brian O. Neill
Hon. Joseph Rossi

and

Hon. Michael J. Distel
Hon. Jennifer L. Faber

Hon. Angela T. Ross

Andrew Ahearne, Operations Supervisor Kent County Courthouse
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